
 
 
 
 
 

Marvin Johnson Memorial First-Time Winners  

 2015 Thomas Merchant   
 2016 Cooper Bouchard    
 2017 Stephen Martin 
 2018 Tyler Pepin 
 2019 Juan ‘Paco’ Marshall 
 2020 Tommy Campbell 
 2021 Luke Peters 
 2022 Zachary Audet 
 2023 Trevor Jaques 

1987               Troy Gray 
1988               Craig Vance 
1989               Steve Renaudette 
1990               Tony Andrews 
1991               Jimmy Young 
1992               Randy Blake 
1993               Wayne Wojtyna 
1994               Jason Gibbs 
1995               Tim Martin 
1996               Tim Martin 
1997               Ryan Dodge 
1998               Mike Bailey 
1999               Donat Premont 
2000               Tyler Cahoon 
2001               Dan Nolin 
2002               Brendan Moodie, Jr. 
2003               Jeff French 
2004               Joe Small 
2005               Joe Small 
2006               Eric Badore 

2007               Bobby Therrien 
2008               Jason Corliss 
2009               Gary Mullen 
2010               Mike MacAskill 
2011               Greg Adams, Jr. 
2012               Nick Pilotte 
2013               Bunker Hodgdon 
2014               Tommy Smith 
2015               Jamie Davis  
2016               Jamon Perry 
2017               Jamie Davis 
2018               Stephen Martin 
2019               Jeffrey Martin, Jr. 
2020               Brandon Gray 
2021               Kaiden Fisher 
2022               Dean Switser, Jr. 
2023               James Dopp 

Year             Champion                      Year   Champion  



Tommy Smith 37 
Jamie Davis 15 
William Hennequin 14 ^2 
Jeffrey Martin, Jr. 13 ^1 
David Allen 11 
Lloyd Blakely 11 
Tim Campbell 11 
Eric Johnson 10 
Greg Adams, Jr. 9 
Josh Lovely                    9^1 
Bunker Hodgdon 8 
Dean Switser, Jr. 8 
Brent Currier 7 
Joe Fecteau 7 
Jason Gibbs 7 
Gary Mullen 7 
Nick Pilotte                     7^1 
Tony Andrews 6 
Guy Brown 6 
Ryan Dodge 6 
Bubba Hickory 6 
Mike Perdue 6 
Kaiden Fisher 6 
Bobby Therrien 6 
Donny Yates 6 
John Adams 5 
Joey Becker 5 
Greg Carriveau 5 
Richard Gravel 5 
Monty LaMare 5 
Mike MacAskill 5 
Tim Martin 5 
Alan Maynard 5 
Kevin Streeter 5 
Tyler Austin 4 
Eric Badore 4 
Mark Barnier 4 
Gary Bashaw 4 
Kevin Campbell 4 
Ralph Carroll 4 
Claude Cross 4 

Rosaire Cyr 4 
Ron DeRosia 4 
James Dopp 4 
Bob Dragon 4 
Jamie Fisher 4 
Ron Gabaree 4 
Dan Gibbs 4 
Brandon Gray 4 
Dennis Griffin 4 
Jerry Humiston 4 
Peyton Lanphear 4 
Kyle MacAskill 4 
Steve Mandigo 4 
Tyler Pepin 4 
Jaden Perry 4 
Steve Renaudette 4 
Randy Sayers 4 
Joe Small 4 
Kyle Streeter 4 
Steve Violette 4 
Tucker Williams 4 
Jimmy Young 4 
Eddy Companion 3 
Steve Copping 3 
Jason Corliss 3 
Bruce Dusablon 3 
Rupert Erwin 3 
Cooper French 3 
Michael Gay 3 
Chip Grenier 3 
Tim Hunt 3 
Jason Kenison 3 ^1 
Frenchy LaFountain 3 
Spuds MacKenzie 3 
Mike Martin 3 
Brendan Moodie, Jr. 3 
Matt Potter 3 
Logan Powers 3 
Jamie Rabideau 3 
Wally Renfrew 3 
Matthew Smith 3 

Nick Sweet 3 
Larry Sweetser 3 
Patrick Tibbetts 3 
Scott Weston 3 
Dave Whitcomb 3 
Tom Vermette 3 
Johnny Alderman 2 
Kasey Beattie 2 
Seymour Bidwell 2 
Dan Bigelow 2 
Cooper Bouchard 2 
Brian Boudreau 2 
Jeff Bousquet 2 
John Clark 2 
Mike Clark 2 
Ken Christman 2 
Christopher Davis 2 
Kyler Davis 2 
Ricky Dennis 2 
Kevin Dodge 2 
Tommy Elwood 2 
Dave Fields, Sr. 2 
Todd Folsom 2 
Gary French 2 
Jeff French 2 
Rick Garand 2 
Jennifer Getty 2 
Paul Giacherio 2 
Marcel J. Gravel 2 
David Greenslit 2 
Martin Ingram 2 
Trevor Jaques 2 ^1 
Troy Kingsbury 2 
Steve Longchamp 2 
Steve Lovely 2 
Mark Martin 2 
Stephen Martin 2 
Adam Maynard 2 
Bruce Melendy 2 
Jay Menard 2 
Brendan Moodie, Sr. 2 

Michael Moore 2 
Dan Nolin 2 
Ed Orton 2 
Travis Paquet 2 
Eddie Patterson 2 
Tim Potter 2 
Cameron Powers 2 
Donat Premont 2 
Mike Rivers 2 
Terry Roy 2 
Fred Spencer 2 
Justin St. Louis 2 
Mike Stridsberg 2 
Kyle Tatro 2 
Tyler Whittemore 2 
Kevin Willey 2 
Vern Woodard 2 
Pete Ainsworth, Jr. 1 
Zach Audet 1 
Mike Bailey 1 
Wayne Barber 1 
Bill Barcomb 1 
Renee Beede 1 
Ben Belanger 1 ^1 
Charlie Benoit, Sr. 1 
Jen Bigelow 1 
Joe Blais 1 
Randy Blake 1 
Justin Blakely 1 
J.T. Blanchard 1 
David Bouchard 1 
Mike Boucher 1 
Todd Brunelle 1 
Derrick Calkins 1 
Dustin Calkins 1 
Travis Calkins 1 
Josh Carter 1 
Scott Coburn 1 
Billy Comi 1 
Kasey Collins 1 
Seamus Curley 1 

Curt Curtis 1 
Tom Davidson 1 
Josh Demers 1 
Chet DeVarney, Jr. 1 
Fred Dezan 1 
Dawn Donahue 1 
Leo Dugan 1 
Bob Eldred 1 
Logan Farrell 1 
David Finck 1 
Fred Fleury 1 
Curtis Franks 1 
Taber Gagne 1 
Dean Gallison 1 
Randy Gonyaw 1 
Kyle Gravel 1 
Marcel Gravel 1 
Troy Gray 1 
Robin Hammond 1 
Justin Hart 1 
Ray Hay 1 
Kerry Henry 1 
Taylor Hoar 1 
Archie Hodgdon 1 
Joel Hodgdon 1 
Travis Hull 1 
Travis Ingerson 1 
Josh LaCourse 1 
Dave LaFleche 1 
John Lambert 1 
Richard LaMont 1 
Bill Lamphere 1 
Keegan Lamson 1 
Reilly Lanphear 1 
Jesse Laquerre 1 
Daniel Lathrop 1 
Jayme Lee 1 
Bob MacAskill 1 
Juan Marshall 1 
Patrick Martin 1 
Aaron Maynard 1 

Wade Menard 1 
Thomas Merchant 1 
Cris Michaud 1 
David Morin 1 
Ryan Nolin 1 
Emily Packard 1 
Dennis Parent 1 
Haidyn Pearce 1 
Terry Pearce, Jr. 1 
Terry Pearce, Sr. 1 
Thomas Peck 1 
Alex Perkins 1 
Scott Perkins 1 
Jamon Perry 1 
Luke Peters                   1^1 
Brett Pierce 1 
Doug Pierce 1 
Jonathan Pierson 1 
Thomas Placey 1 
Cal Poulin 1 
Steve Quenneville 1 
Terry Reil 1 
Brad Shangraw 1 
Craig Shepard 1 
Todd Silloway 1 
Nate Spaulding 1 
Anthony Spencer 1 
Erik Steel 1 
Chad Stewart 1 
Sid Sweet, Jr. 1 
Don Tofani 1 
Justin Town 1 
Patrick Underwood 1 
Craig Vance 1 
Ron Weston 1 
Tony Wheelock 1 
Mike White 1 
Wayne Wojtyna 1 
Tanner Woodard 1 
Mike Ziter 1 

Includes events at Thunder Road Int'l Speedbowl (Barre, VT) 1987-2023 

John Adams 5 
Greg Adams, Jr. 9 
Pete Ainsworth, Jr. 1 
Johnny Alderman 2 
David Allen 11 
Tony Andrews 6 
Zach Audet 1 
Tyler Austin 4 
Eric Badore 4 
Mike Bailey 1 
Wayne Barber 1 
Bill Barcomb 1 
Mark Barnier 4 
Gary Bashaw 4 
Kasey Beattie 2 
Joey Becker 5 
Renee Beede 1 
Ben Belanger 1 ^1 
Charlie Benoit, Sr. 1 
Seymour Bidwell 2 
Dan Bigelow 2 
Jen Bigelow 1 
Joe Blais 1 
Randy Blake 1 
Justin Blakely 1 
Lloyd Blakely 11 
J.T. Blanchard 1 
Cooper Bouchard 2 
David Bouchard 1 
Mike Boucher 1 
Brian Boudreau 2 
Jeff Bousquet 2 
Guy Brown 6 
Todd Brunelle 1 
Derrick Calkins 1 
Dustin Calkins 1 
Travis Calkins 1 
Kevin Campbell 4 
Tim Campbell 11 
Greg Carriveau 5 
Ralph Carroll 4 

Josh Carter 1 
Ken Christman 2 
John Clark 2 
Mike Clark 2 
Scott Coburn 1 
Billy Comi 1 
Eddy Companion 3 
Kasey Collins 1 
Steve Copping 3 
Jason Corliss 3 
Claude Cross 4 
Seamus Curley 1 
Brent Currier 7 
Curt Curtis 1 
Rosaire Cyr 4 
Tom Davidson 1 
Christopher Davis 2 
Jamie Davis 15 
Kyler Davis 2 
Josh Demers 1 
Ricky Dennis 2 
Ron DeRosia 4 
Chet DeVarney, Jr. 1 
Fred Dezan 1 
Kevin Dodge 2 
Ryan Dodge 6 
Dawn Donahue 1 
James Dopp 4 
Bob Dragon 4 
Leo Dugan 1 
Bruce Dusablon 3 
Bob Eldred 1 
Tommy Elwood 2 
Rupert Erwin 3 
Logan Farrell 1 
Joe Fecteau 7 
Dave Fields, Sr. 2 
David Finck 1 
Jamie Fisher 4 
Kaiden Fisher 6 
Fred Fleury 1 

Todd Folsom 2 
Curtis Franks 1 
Cooper French 3 
Gary French 2 
Jeff French 2 
Ron Gabaree 4 
Taber Gagne 1 
Dean Gallison 1 
Rick Garand 2 
Michael Gay 3 
Jennifer Getty 2 
Paul Giacherio 2 
Dan Gibbs 4 
Jason Gibbs 7 
Randy Gonyaw 1 
Kyle Gravel 1 
Marcel Gravel 1 
Marcel J. Gravel 2 
Richard Gravel 5 
Brandon Gray 4 
Troy Gray 1 
David Greenslit 2 
Chip Grenier 3 
Dennis Griffin 4 
Robin Hammond 1 
Justin Hart 1 
Ray Hay 1 
William Hennequin 14 ^2 
Kerry Henry 1 
Bubba Hickory 6 
Taylor Hoar 1 
Archie Hodgdon 1 
Bunker Hodgdon 8 
Joel Hodgdon 1 
Travis Hull 1 
Jerry Humiston 4 
Tim Hunt 3 
Travis Ingerson 1 
Martin Ingram 2 
Trevor Jaques 2 ^1 
Eric Johnson 10 

Jason Kenison 3 ^1 
Troy Kingsbury 2 
Josh LaCourse 1 
Dave LaFleche 1 
Frenchy LaFountain 3 
Monty LaMare 5 
John Lambert 1 
Richard LaMont 1 
Bill Lamphere 1 
Keegan Lamson 1 
Peyton Lanphear 4 
Reilly Lanphear 1 
Jesse Laquerre 1 
Daniel Lathrop 1 
Jayme Lee 1 
Steve Longchamp 2 
Josh Lovely                    9^1 
Steve Lovely 2 
Bob MacAskill 1 
Kyle MacAskill 4 
Mike MacAskill 5 
Spuds MacKenzie 3 
Steve Mandigo 4 
Juan Marshall 1 
Jeffrey Martin, Jr. 13 ^1 
Mark Martin 2 
Mike Martin 3 
Patrick Martin 1 
Stephen Martin 2 
Tim Martin 5 
Aaron Maynard 1 
Adam Maynard 2 
Alan Maynard 5 
Bruce Melendy 2 
Thomas Merchant 1 
Jay Menard 2 
Wade Menard 1 
Cris Michaud 1 
Brendan Moodie, Jr. 3 
Brendan Moodie, Sr. 2 
Michael Moore 2 

David Morin 1 
Gary Mullen 7 
Dan Nolin 2 
Ryan Nolin 1 
Ed Orton 2 
Emily Packard 1 
Travis Paquet 2 
Dennis Parent 1 
Eddie Patterson 2 
Haidyn Pearce 1 
Terry Pearce, Jr. 1 
Terry Pearce, Sr. 1 
Thomas Peck 1 
Tyler Pepin 4 
Mike Perdue 6 
Alex Perkins 1 
Scott Perkins 1 
Jaden Perry 4 
Jamon Perry 1 
Luke Peters                   1^1 
Brett Pierce 1 
Doug Pierce 1 
Jonathan Pierson 1 
Nick Pilotte 7 ^1 
Thomas Placey 1 
Matt Potter 3 
Tim Potter 2 
Cal Poulin 1 
Cameron Powers 2 
Logan Powers 3 
Donat Premont 2 
Steve Quenneville 1 
Jamie Rabideau 3 
Terry Reil 1 
Steve Renaudette 4 
Wally Renfrew 3 
Mike Rivers 2 
Terry Roy 2 
Randy Sayers 4 
Brad Shangraw 1 
Craig Shepard 1 

Todd Silloway 1 
Joe Small 4 
Matthew Smith 3 
Tommy Smith 37 
Nate Spaulding 1 
Anthony Spencer 1 
Fred Spencer 2 
Justin St. Louis 2 
Erik Steel 1 
Chad Stewart 1 
Kevin Streeter 5 
Kyle Streeter 4 
Mike Stridsberg 2 
Nick Sweet 3 
Sid Sweet, Jr. 1 
Larry Sweetser 3 
Dean Switser, Jr. 8 
Kyle Tatro 2 
Bobby Therrien 6 
Patrick Tibbetts 3 
Don Tofani 1 
Justin Town 1 
Patrick Underwood 1 
Craig Vance 1 
Tom Vermette 3 
Steve Violette 4 
Ron Weston 1 
Scott Weston 3 
Tony Wheelock 1 
Dave Whitcomb 3 
Mike White 1 
Tyler Whittemore 2 
Kevin Willey 2 
Tucker Williams 4 
Wayne Wojtyna 1 
Tanner Woodard 1 
Vern Woodard 2 
Donny Yates 6 
Jimmy Young 4 
Mike Ziter 1 

^Non-Point Counting Event              Updated 10/01/23 


